
District Governor     Art Pecht  artpecht413@gmail.com 
1st VDG      Gary Hilbert  glh40@comast.net 
2nd  VDG      VACANT 
Secretary     Linda Long  lindaslong@verizon.net 
Treasurer     PDG Richard Taylor pennoak@gmail.com 
IPDG      CC Marilyn Wagner marilynwagner23@gmail.com 
GLT Coordinator      CC Marilyn Wagner marilynwagner23@gmail.com 
GMT Coordinator     PDG Stephen Wagner dis14psswagner@aol.com 
GST Coordinator     Gary Hilbert  glh40@comast.net 
Parliamentarian     PDG Phil Shober  peshober@ptd.net 
District Administrator    IPDG Marilyn Wagner 
Zone Chairs  
1A      VACANT  
1B      Patrice Crammer  patricecrammer@aol.com   
2A      Doug Yingling           Doug Yingling@centerforvisionloss.org 
      Greg Crammer  gpcrammer@msn.com 
2B      Paula Hilbert                         paulahilbert2@comcast.net 
       
3A      Sue Prutzman  tazsuecocoa@aol.com  
    
3B      Christina Smaltz  Tissy2@comcast.net  
  
4A      Toby Gelman  mstpg@comcast.net  
     
4B      John Day  johnpday99@outlook.com 
Committee Chairs 
Chaplin      Lion Rev Doris Haley NA 
Constitution & Bylaws    PDG Phil Shober  peshober@ptd.net 
Diabetes Chair       
District Convention Chair    VDG Garry Hilbert glh40@comast.net 
Disaster Relief Chair    PDG Nancy Gauthier 
 
Honorary/Long Term Planning   Rotating Chair 
Lioness Representative     Lioness Donna Burns dmbheart@ptd.net 
Lion Eyes Newsletter    Stephanie Gerlott sgerlott@comcast.net 
PR/Information/Technology    David Pecht  dpecht8414@gmail.com 
Nominating Chair     PDG Nancy Gauthier ngauthier@concast.net 
Childhood Cancer Chair    Kathleen Fritch  fritchkm@hotmail.com 
Stamps, Hats, & Tabs    Barry Yerger   yergerbarry@yahoo.com 
White Cane - Chester Co.    Barbara Smith  bcsdls@verizon.net 
White Cane – Berks Co.    Sue Prutzman  tazsuecocoa@aol.com 
USA Canada Forum 
Tail Twister 
District Charities & Projects 
Beacon Lodge     Robert Moskel Sr  moskelrobert@verizon.net 
Berks County Deaf    PDG Ken Synder  kenwapiti@comcast.net 
Diabetes       
Leader Dog     VDG Gary Hilbert  glh40@comast.net 
Eye Glass Collection    PDG David Sampson sdave970@aol.com 
Foundations: 
Bing Miller Foundation    PDG Gustave Meyer lll gmeyeriii@ymail.com 
District LCIF Coordinator    PDG David Hunsburger dmhunsbe@gmail.com 



Lions of PA Foundation     PDG Rich Taylor  pennoak@gmail.com 
PA Lions Hearing Research      
3year       PDG Steve Wanger  dis14psswagner@aol.com 
1year       Evelyn Pecht   epecht3425@msn.com 
KidSight      Patrice Crammer   patricecrammer@aol.com  
Lions Eye Bank DV    Nelson Moller             moe_from_pa@hotmail.com 
Vision Resource Center    Gary Rothemal               chipmunk_hill@comcast.net 
 
Chester Co. Assoc. Blind    Tracey Melia    tjmelia_ahs@verizon.net 
Youth: 
Leo Representative    Barry Marteny                 aglionbarry@gmail.com 
    
Peace Poster Contest    Terry Stamm   tlstamm@verizon.net 
Service for Children    Lion Rev Doris Haley  NA 
 
 


